Digital India

Power To Empower

Ayushman Bharat Services

Service
Charge (Rs.)

Ayushman Bharat (PM-JAY)

Service Name

(a) Beneficiary Registration Free

(b) Card Delivery Free

cple

Service Name SErvice
Charge (Rs.)

Passport Application 100
PAN Application 107
Electricity Bill payment(on BBPS) 10 - 25
Grievance Registration (CPGrams) 50
LPG Refill 2
Tele Law Consultation Free
ITR Filing As per Slab
Life Certificate (Jeevan Pramaan) 59

Kisan Sarathi: Krishi e-Nidanshala
(KVK Consultation)

National Pension Scheme

NPS Registration/Opening 236

0.59%

NPS Contribution Processing (Minimum Rs.35.40)

Non Financial Transaction Processing 35.40

Aadhaar Services

New Aadhaar Enrolment | Free

Biometric Update (Fingerprint, Iris, Photo)

(3) S5yrsto 7 yrs, 15 yrs to 17 Yrs Free
(b) Other Age groups 100
Demographic Update 50
Document Update 50

Pradhanmantri Schemes

Service
Charge (Rs.)

Service Name

PMJJBY

PMSBY

PM Suryaghar Scheme Registration
Mandhan Scheme Registration
E-Shram Scheme Registration

PM Viswakarma Scheme Registration

PM Kisan Nidhi Scheme Registration

Haryana State Services

All Departments

Receipt of Applications under RTI

Grievance Registration
(HARSAMADHAN)

Issuance of ID card as per the
requirement of the Department

Printing of any application form
(Black and White) - Per Page
Printing of any application

form (Coloured)- Per Page

Agriculture

Licenses for Seeds

Licenses for Pesticides

Licenses for Fertilizers

Renewal of license of Seed

Renewal of license of Pesticide

Renewal of license of Fertilizers
Duplicate Licenses for Seeds
Duplicate Licenses for Pesticide
Duplicate Licenses for Fertilizers
Soil Health Card

Forest & Wildlife

Application for purchase
of Trees from Tree-growers

Application for permissions
for felling of trees

Application for NoCs in respect
of PLPA or FOREST or Restricted
lands and grant of NOC

CSC-Rate Chart

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15

10

10

30

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

100

100

Digipay
Service Name

Deposits/Withdrawal

Balance Check

Haryana State Services

Food & Supplies

Application for Issue of New
Ration Cards on receipt of D-1 Forms

Application for Issue of Ration Card
on receipt of surrender Certificate

Application for issue
of Duplicate Ration Card

Printing of any application form
(Black and White) - Per Page
Application for Inclusion/ Deletion of
family member's name in Ration Card
Application for Issue

of Surrender Certificate

Application for Change of Address
within same jurisdiction

House Hold Head Modifications

Ration Card Member migration

Ration card Transfer Application

Haryana Urban Development Authority

Water Bill Payment HUDA

Sewer Bill Payment HUDA
New Water connection HUDA
Duplicate bill printing

New Sewer connection HUDA
Draw result

Print of line challan

Other Online Payment

Print Allotee Account Information

Plot Status Inquiry

Print Duplicate Scheme Receipt

Password User id Unlocking

Application for New Schemes

Application to track/status Grievance

Application to Register Grievance

Haryana

Service
Charge (Rs.)

Free

Free

30

10

30

30

10

10

10

30

10

30

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Haryana State Services

UHBVN/DHBVN

Application for New
Electricity Connection

Application for Temporary
Electricity Connection

Application for Enhancement
of Electricity Load

Printing of duplicate electricity Bill

Meter Reading

30
10
30

10

Nil to Citizen,
Discom will pay

Bill Generation & Printing

Bill Distribution

Provisional Bill generation

Electricity Bill Collection
(UHBVN/DHBVN)

10

10

Public Health Engineering

Application for New water connection

Application for Sewerage connection

Printing of duplicate water/
sewerage bill

e-billing and payment
collection system

Health

Application for Birth Registration

Issue of Birth Certificates

Application for Correction
of Birth records

Application for inclusion
of name in Birth Certificate

Application for Death Registration

Issue of Death Certificates

Application for Issue
of Disability /Handicap Certificate

Police

Lost property Registration

Complaint Registration

Community Liason Group

Hotel Registration

Cyber Café Registration

Domestic Help verification

Protest/Strike Permission

Employee verification

10
10
20

10

30
10 per copy
30
30
30
10 per copy

10

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30

Your Trusted Neighbourhood Kiosk

Haryana State Services

Event/Performance request

Private Security Agency
verification Request

30

30

Rural Development

Demand for Work
under MGNREGA through CSC

0

Revenue & Disaster Management

Appointment for
Registration of Deeds

Application for certified copy
of Registered Deed

Application for entering of Mutation

Application for certified copy
of sanctioned Mutation

Application for certified
Nakal of Jamabandi

Application for providing
copy of Land Records

Caste Certificate (SC/ST/BC/0OBC)
Residence Certificate

Rural Area Certificate

Composite Certificate
(Caste, Residence & Birth)

Income Certificate

Application for Death Registration

Case Status

Application for Issue
of Disability /Handicap Certificate

Cause List

Judgment of court cases

Issue of Marriage Certificate

10
10
10

10

10 for 1st page + 5 per
additional page

10

30
30
30
30
30
10
10
30
10
10

10



