

Ayushman Bharat Services	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
Ayushman Bharat (PM-JAY)	
(a) Beneficiary Registration	Free
(b) Card Delivery	Free

G2C	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
Passport Application	100
PAN Application	107
Electricity Bill payment(on BBPS)	10 - 25
Grievance Registration (CPGrams)	50
LPG Refill	2
Tele Law Consultation	Free
ITR Filing	As per Slab
Life Certificate (Jeevan Pramaan)	59

Agriculture	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
Kisan Sarathi: Krishi e-Nidanshala (KVK Consultation)	5

National Pension Scheme	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
NPS Registration/Opening	236
NPS Contribution Processing	0.59% (Minimum Rs.35.40)
Non Financial Transaction Processing	35.40

Aadhaar Services	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
New Aadhaar Enrolment	Free
Biometric Update (Fingerprint, Iris, Photo)	
(a) 5 yrs to 7 yrs, 15 yrs to 17 Yrs	Free
(b) Other Age groups	100
Demographic Update	50
Document Update	50

Pradhanmantri Schemes	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
PMJJBY	Free
PMSBY	Free
PM Suryaghar Scheme Registration	Free
Mandhan Scheme Registration	Free
E-Shram Scheme Registration	Free
PM Viswakarma Scheme Registration	Free
PM Kisan Nidhi Scheme Registration	15

Haryana State Services	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
All Departments	
Receipt of Applications under RTI	10
Grievance Registration (HARSAMADHAN)	10
Issuance of ID card as per the requirement of the Department	30
Printing of any application form (Black and White) - Per Page	5
Printing of any application form (Coloured)- Per Page	10
Agriculture	
Licenses for Seeds	10
Licenses for Pesticides	10
Licenses for Fertilizers	10
Renewal of license of Seed	10
Renewal of license of Pesticide	10
Renewal of license of Fertilizers	10
Duplicate Licenses for Seeds	10
Duplicate Licenses for Pesticide	10
Duplicate Licenses for Fertilizers	10
Soil Health Card	10
Forest & Wildlife	10
Application for purchase of Trees from Tree-growers	10
Application for permissions for felling of trees	100
Application for NoCs in respect of PLPA or FOREST or Restricted lands and grant of NOC	100

Digipay	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
Deposits/Withdrawal	Free
Balance Check	Free

Haryana State Services	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
Food & Supplies	
Application for Issue of New Ration Cards on receipt of D-1 Forms	30
Application for Issue of Ration Card on receipt of surrender Certificate	10
Application for issue of Duplicate Ration Card	30
Printing of any application form (Black and White) - Per Page	30
Application for Inclusion/ Deletion of family member's name in Ration Card	10
Application for Issue of Surrender Certificate	10
Application for Change of Address within same jurisdiction	10
House Hold Head Modifications	30
Ration Card Member migration	10
Ration card Transfer Application	30
Haryana Urban Development Authority	
Water Bill Payment HUDA	10
Sewer Bill Payment HUDA	10
New Water connection HUDA	10
Duplicate bill printing	10
New Sewer connection HUDA	10
Draw result	10
Print of line challan	10
Other Online Payment	10
Print Allottee Account Information	10
Plot Status Inquiry	10
Print Duplicate Scheme Receipt	10
Password User id Unlocking	10
Application for New Schemes	10
Application to track/status Grievance	10
Application to Register Grievance	10

Haryana State Services	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
UHBVN/DHBVN	
Application for New Electricity Connection	30
Application for Temporary Electricity Connection	10
Application for Enhancement of Electricity Load	30
Printing of duplicate electricity Bill	10
Meter Reading	Nil to Citizen, Discom will pay
Bill Generation & Printing	
Bill Distribution	
Provisional Bill generation	10
Electricity Bill Collection (UHBVN/DHBVN)	10
Public Health Engineering	
Application for New water connection	10
Application for Sewerage connection	10
Printing of duplicate water/ sewerage bill	20
e-billing and payment collection system	10
Health	
Application for Birth Registration	30
Issue of Birth Certificates	10 per copy
Application for Correction of Birth records	30
Application for inclusion of name in Birth Certificate	30
Application for Death Registration	30
Issue of Death Certificates	10 per copy
Application for Issue of Disability /Handicap Certificate	10
Police	
Lost property Registration	30
Complaint Registration	30
Community Liason Group	30
Hotel Registration	30
Cyber Café Registration	30
Domestic Help verification	30
Protest/Strike Permission	30
Employee verification	30

Haryana State Services	
Service Name	Service Charge (Rs.)
Event/Performance request	30
Private Security Agency verification Request	30
Rural Development	
Demand for Work under MGNREGA through CSC	0
Revenue & Disaster Management	
Appointment for Registration of Deeds	10
Application for certified copy of Registered Deed	10
Application for entering of Mutation	10
Application for certified copy of sanctioned Mutation	10
Application for certified Nakal of Jamabandi	10 for 1st page + 5 per additional page
Application for providing copy of Land Records	10
Caste Certificate (SC/ST/BC/OBC)	30
Residence Certificate	30
Rural Area Certificate	30
Composite Certificate (Caste, Residence & Birth)	30
Income Certificate	30
Application for Death Registration	10
Case Status	10
Application for Issue of Disability /Handicap Certificate	30
Cause List	10
Judgment of court cases	10
Issue of Marriage Certificate	10